
2025 NCPHRF COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

Name/Address Club Telephone Email 
Mark Weinheimer  
PO Box 368  
Oriental, NC 28571 

NSA (252) 249-2828 Mark2SJ@gmail.com 

Craig Beavers  
815 North Craven St.  
New Bern, NC 28560 

HYC (252) 728-5598 sailsbyomar@gmail.com 

Mark Brennesholtz  
9322 Ocean Dr.  
Emerald Isle, NC 28594 

BSC (252) 354-5853 (H) 
(252) 646-5243 (M) 

markbrenn@ec.rr.com 

Henry Frazer  
P.O. Box 88 
Oriental, NC 28571 

ODC (252) 249-0666 
(252) 670-8237 

henry@orientalyachtsales.com 

Bill Jarvis  
5620 Gondolier Dr.  
New Bern, NC 28560 

FHYC (252) 637-7748 (H) bjarvis1@suddenlink.net 

John Powell  
6228 Pentridge Court 
Raleigh, NC 27614 

PSC (919) 280-1205 (M) jpowell@wentechnology.com 

Harry Preddy  
109 Dasher Dr.  
Beaufort, NC 28516 

MBYC (252) 732-0581 harry@preddy.com 

Ed Thompson 
6010 Booty Lane 
New Bern, NC 28560 

BSC (609) 685-4732 edthompson2@comcast.net 

Pete Thorn 
3010 Butler Glen Drive 
Chapel Hill, NC 27516 

BSC (919) 619-6544 peter@peterthornbuilders.com 
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